
Page 1 to 5

  

This is a published notice on the Find a Tender service: https://www.find-
tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/000835-2022 

Contract

Enhanced Rapid Response Care Home Service

NHS Tees Valley Clinical Commissioning Group

F21: Social and other specific services – public contracts
Contract award notice  
Notice identifier: 2022/S 000-000835
Procurement identifier (OCID): ocds-h6vhtk-02e12e  
Published 12 January 2022, 9:20am

Section I: Contracting authority

I.1) Name and addresses

NHS Tees Valley Clinical Commissioning Group

First floor, 14 Trinity Mews, North Ormesby Health Village, Middlesbrough, TS3 6AL

Middlesbrough

TS3 6AL

Email

necsu.neprocurement@nhs.net

Country

United Kingdom

NUTS code

UKC1 - Tees Valley and Durham

Internet address(es)

https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/000835-2022
https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/000835-2022
mailto:necsu.neprocurement@nhs.net


Page 2 to 5

Main address

https://teesvalleyccg.nhs.uk/contact-us/

Buyer's address

https://in-tendhost.co.uk/nhsnecsu/aspx/Home

I.4) Type of the contracting authority

Body governed by public law

I.5) Main activity

Health

Section II: Object

II.1) Scope of the procurement

II.1.1) Title

Enhanced Rapid Response Care Home Service

Reference number

NECS394

II.1.2) Main CPV code

85100000 - Health services

II.1.3) Type of contract

Services

II.1.4) Short description

North of England Commissioning Support (NECS) is working for and on behalf of NHS
Tees Valley Clinical Commissioning Group (the Commissioner); who have commissioned
an Enhanced Rapid Response Care Home Service to be provided for patients residing 

within CQC registered care homes across Redcar & Cleveland and Middlesbrough.

https://teesvalleyccg.nhs.uk/contact-us/
https://in-tendhost.co.uk/nhsnecsu/aspx/Home


Page 3 to 5

N.B. Due to currently proposed legislation which may mean that the current
responsibilities of CCGs will transfer into Integrated Care Systems with effect from 01
March 2022, the ultimate commissioner for this contract may change.

II.1.6) Information about lots

This contract is divided into lots: No

II.1.7) Total value of the procurement (excluding VAT)

Value excluding VAT: £1,197,000

II.2) Description

II.2.2) Additional CPV code(s)

85100000 - Health services

II.2.3) Place of performance

NUTS codes

UKC - North East (England)

Main site or place of performance

CQC registered care homes across Redcar & Cleveland and Middlesbrough.

II.2.4) Description of the procurement

North of England Commissioning Support (NECS) is working for and on behalf of NHS
Tees Valley Clinical Commissioning Group (the Commissioner); who have commissioned
an Enhanced Rapid Response Care Home Service to be provided for patients residing 

within CQC registered care homes across Redcar & Cleveland and Middlesbrough.

The current contract covers 86 Care Homes with a combined bed capacity of
approximately 3,000.

The contract term will be for 2 years with effect from 01 April 2022, with an option to
extend for a further 1 year at the discretion of the Contracting Authority and subject to
satisfactory financial and contractual performance.



Page 4 to 5

Section IV. Procedure

IV.1) Description

IV.1.1) Form of procedure

Open procedure

IV.2) Administrative information

IV.2.1) Previous publication concerning this procedure

Notice number: 2021/S 000-022971

Section V. Award of contract

A contract/lot is awarded: Yes

V.2) Award of contract

V.2.1) Date of conclusion of the contract

12 January 2022

V.2.2) Information about tenders

Number of tenders received: 1 

Number of tenders received from SMEs: 1 

Number of tenders received by electronic means: 1 

V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor

ELM Alliance Ltd

2nd Floor Hirsel Medical Centre Unit 5, North Ormesby Health Village Middlesbrough TS3
6AL

Middlesbrough

TS3 6AL

/Notice/022971-2021


Page 5 to 5

Country

United Kingdom

NUTS code

UKC1 - Tees Valley and Durham

Internet address

https://in-tendhost.co.uk/nhsnecsu/aspx/Home

V.2.4) Information on value of contract/lot (excluding VAT)

Initial estimated total value of the contract/lot: £1,197,000

Total value of the contract/lot: £1,197,000

Powered by TCPDF (www.tcpdf.org)

https://in-tendhost.co.uk/nhsnecsu/aspx/Home
http://www.tcpdf.org

	Section I: Contracting authority
	I.1) Name and addresses
	I.4) Type of the contracting authority
	I.5) Main activity

	Section II: Object
	II.1) Scope of the procurement
	II.1.1) Title
	II.1.2) Main CPV code
	II.1.3) Type of contract
	II.1.4) Short description
	II.1.6) Information about lots
	II.1.7) Total value of the procurement (excluding VAT)

	II.2) Description
	II.2.2) Additional CPV code(s)
	II.2.3) Place of performance
	II.2.4) Description of the procurement


	Section IV. Procedure
	IV.1) Description
	IV.1.1) Form of procedure

	IV.2) Administrative information
	IV.2.1) Previous publication concerning this procedure


	Section V. Award of contract
	V.2) Award of contract
	V.2.1)  Date of conclusion of the contract
	V.2.2) Information about tenders
	V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor
	V.2.4) Information on value of contract/lot (excluding VAT)



		2025-07-31T18:59:34+0100
	TCPDF




